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Introduction

About Our Rates
Clean Power Alliance’s rates are established by its Board of Directors. Any changes to Clean Power Alliance rates will be 
adopted at duly noticed public meetings of the Board of Directors.

The rates shown in this document are for electric generation/supply only. Please visit SCE.com for delivery rates and 
schedules.

100% Green Power for CARE, FERA, and Medical Baseline 
Customers in Default Jurisdictions 
Some Clean Power Alliance jurisdictions have selected 100% Green Power as their default CPA rate product.1 Customers in 
these jurisdictions that participate in California Alternate Rates for Energy (CARE) receive 100% renewable power at a 
reduced cost. 

Clean Power Alliance is committed to giving every customer the opportunity to be a champion for clean energy, as well as 
ensuring our customers have choices when it comes to their energy needs. At any time, any 100% Green customer can 
choose to move to our Clean Power option, which provides 50% clean energy content at cost-competitive rates, or our Lean 
Power option, which provides 40% clean energy content and offers a rate savings compared to SCE base rates. Customers 
can change their rate product option by contacting our Customer Service Center at 888-585-3788, or visiting our website at 
www.cleanpoweralliance.org/rate-options. 

1Jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product are Agoura Hills, Calabasas, Culver City, Malibu, Manhattan 
Beach, Ojai, Oxnard, Rolling Hills Estates, Thousand Oaks, Santa Monica, Sierra Madre, South Pasadena, unincorporated Ventura County, 
Ventura, and West Hollywood. Effective October 1, 2022, Beverly Hills, Claremont, Camarillo, Hawthorne, and Redondo Beach have selected 
100% Green Power as the default for all customers in their jurisdictions, and unincorporated Los Angeles County has selected 100% Green 
Power as the default for residential customers in its jurisdiction.
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Rate Definitions
Seasons

Holidays

For all rate schedules, seasons are defined as follows:
●       Summer: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on June 1 and continue until 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each 
●       Winter: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year and continue until 12:00 a.m. on June 1 
of the following year.

Applicable holidays for rate time periods are as follows: New Year's Day (January 1), Presidents’ Day (third Monday in 
February), Memorial Day (last Monday in May), Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day (first Monday in September), Veterans 
Day (November 11), Thanksgiving Day (fourth Thursday in November), and Christmas Day (December 25). 

When any holiday listed above falls on Sunday, the following Monday will be recognized as a holiday. No change will be made 
for holidays falling on Saturday.
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Rate Key

CPA Rate SCE Rate

DOMESTIC, DE

D-SDP, D-SDP-O, DE-SDP, DE-SDP-O

DM, DMS-1, DMS-2, DMS-3

D-APS-E

CPA Rate SCE Rate

D-CARE, DM-CARE

D-CARE-SDP, D-CARE-SDP-O

D-FERA, DE-FERA

D-FERA-SDP, D-FERA-SDP-O

Domestic

DOMESTIC

Domestic - CARE, FERA, and Medical Baseline

DOMESTIC

The name of your Clean Power Alliance rate schedule may not exactly match your SCE rate, as Clean Power Alliance offers 
simplified, consolidated rate options. This will not impact service, billing, or CARE, FERA, or Medical Baseline status. 
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CPA Rate SCE Rate

TOU-D-4

TOU-D-4-SDP, TOU-D-4-SDP-O

TOU-DE-4

TOU-DE-4-SDP, TOU-DE-4-SDP-O

TOU-D-5

TOU-D-5-SDP, TOU-DE-5-SDP-O

TOU-DE-5

TOU-DE-5-SDP, TOU-DE5-SDPO

TOU-D-PRIME

TOU-D-PRIME-SDP

CPA Rate SCE Rate

TOU-D-4-C

TD-4-C-SDP, TD-4-C-SO

TOU-D-4-F

TD-4-F-SDP, TD-4-F-SO

TOU-D-5-C

TD-5-C-SDP, TD-5-C-SO

TOU-D-5-F

TD-5-F-SDP

TOU-D-PRIME-C

TOU-D-PRIME-F

CPA Rate SCE Rate

DWL DWL-A

Domestic Walkway Lighting

TOU-D-5

TOU-D-PRIME

Domestic Time of Use - CARE / FERA / Medical Baseline 

TOU-D-4

TOU-D-5

TOU-D-PRIME

Domestic Time of Use

TOU-D-4
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CPA Rate SCE Rate

TOU-D-A

TOU-D-A-SDP, TOU-D-A-SDPO

TOU-DE-A

TOU-DE-A-SDP

TOU-D-B

TOU-D-B-SDP, TOU-D-B-SDPO

TOU-DE-B

TOU-DE-B-SDP, TOU-DE-B-SDPO

TOU-D-T, TOU-DE-T

TOU-D-T-SDP, TOU-D-T-SDPO

TOU-DE-T-SDP, TOU-DE-T-SDPO

TOU-EV-1 TOU-EV-1

CPA Rate SCE Rate

TOU-D-A-C

TD-A-C-SDP, TD-A-C-SO

TOU-D-A-F

TD-A-F-SDP

TOU-D-B-C

TD-B-C-SDP, TD-B-C-SO

TOU-D-B-F

TD-B-F-SDP

TOU-D-T-CARE

TOU-DT-C-SDP

2Legacy eligibility is determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

TOU-D-A

TOU-D-B

TOU-D-T

Legacy Domestic Time of Use2

TOU-D-A

TOU-D-B

TOU-D-T

Legacy Domestic Time of Use -  CARE / FERA / Medical Baseline2
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Domestic Rates
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

DOMESTIC

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

All Year All year $0.13802 $0.14207 $0.15421

Season

Equivalent to SCE DOMESTIC, D-SDP, D-SDP-O, DE, DE-SDP, DE-SDP-O, DM, DMS-1, DMS-2, DMS-3, and D-APS-E 
rate schedules.
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Domestic CARE, FERA, and Medical Baseline Rates

DOMESTIC

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power 
(Default)

All Year All year $0.13802 $0.14207 $0.15421 $0.14207

Season

Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable 
energy at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

Equivalent to D-CARE, D-CARE-SDP, D-CARE-SDP-O, D-FERA, D-FERA-SDP, D-FERA-SDP-O, 
D-S-CARE, D-S-FERA, DM-CARE, DE-FERA, and DE-FERA-SDP SCE rate schedules.
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Domestic Time of Use Rates
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

TOU-D-4

●      On-Peak:  4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
●      Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days
●      Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.26360 $0.27122 $0.29403

Mid-peak $0.13918 $0.14326 $0.15549

Off-peak $0.10533 $0.10845 $0.11780

Winter Mid-peak $0.18177 $0.18706 $0.20292

Off-peak $0.13074 $0.13458 $0.14610

Super-off-peak $0.10110 $0.10410 $0.11309

Equivalent to TOU-D-4, TOU-D-4-SDP, TOU-DE-4, TOU-DE-4-SDP, TOU-DE4-SDPO, and TOU-D-4-SDPO SCE rate 
schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Domestic Time of Use Rates
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

●      On-Peak:  5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
●      Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days
●      Super Off-Peak:  8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.41480 $0.42669 $0.46238

Mid-peak $0.20694 $0.21294 $0.23094

Off-peak $0.09217 $0.09492 $0.10316

Winter Mid-peak $0.26772 $0.27544 $0.29861

Off-peak $0.12623 $0.12994 $0.14107

Super-off-peak $0.09016 $0.09285 $0.10091

Equivalent to TOU-D-5, TOU-D-5-SDP, TOU-D-5-SDPO, TOU-DE-5, TOU-DE-5-SDP, and TOU-DE5-SDPO SCE rate 
schedule. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

TOU-D-5
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Domestic Time of Use Rates
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

TOU-D-PRIME

●      On-Peak:  4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
●      Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days
●      Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.34834 $0.35835 $0.38839

Mid-peak $0.17518 $0.18029 $0.19558

Off-peak $0.07890 $0.08127 $0.08837

Winter Mid-peak $0.29401 $0.30248 $0.32788

Off-peak $0.07255 $0.07474 $0.08131

Super-off-peak $0.07255 $0.07474 $0.08131

Equivalent to TOU-D-PRIME SCE rate options. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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TOU-D-4

●      On-Peak:  4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
●      Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days
●      Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power 
(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.26360 $0.27122 $0.29403 $0.27122

Mid-peak $0.13918 $0.14326 $0.15549 $0.14326

Off-peak $0.10533 $0.10845 $0.11780 $0.10845

Winter Mid-peak $0.18177 $0.18706 $0.20292 $0.18706

Off-peak $0.13074 $0.13458 $0.14610 $0.13458

Super-off-peak $0.10110 $0.10410 $0.11309 $0.10410

Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and Medical 
Baseline

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-4-C-SDP, TD-4-C-SO, and TOU-D-4-C and SCE FERA rate schedules TD-4-F-
SDP, TD-4-F-SO, and TOU-D-4-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.
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Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and Medical 
Baseline
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

TOU-D-5

●      On-Peak:  5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
●      Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days
●      Super Off-Peak:  8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power 
(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.41480 $0.42669 $0.46238 $0.42669

Mid-peak $0.20694 $0.21294 $0.23094 $0.21294

Off-peak $0.09217 $0.09492 $0.10316 $0.09492

Winter Mid-peak $0.26772 $0.27544 $0.29861 $0.27544

Off-peak $0.12623 $0.12994 $0.14107 $0.12994

Super-off-peak $0.09016 $0.09285 $0.10091 $0.09285

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-5-C-SDP, TD-5-C-SO, and TOU-D-5-C and FERA SCE 
rate schedules TD-5-F-SDP, and TOU-D-5-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and Medical 
Baseline
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

TOU-D-PRIME

●      On-Peak:  4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
●      Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days
●      Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power 
(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.34834 $0.35835 $0.38839 $0.35835

Mid-peak $0.17518 $0.18029 $0.19558 $0.18029

Off-peak $0.07890 $0.08127 $0.08837 $0.08127

Winter Mid-peak $0.29401 $0.30248 $0.32788 $0.30248

Off-peak $0.07255 $0.07474 $0.08131 $0.07474

Super-off-peak $0.07255 $0.07474 $0.08131 $0.07474

Equivalent to SCE CARE TOU-D-PRIME rate options. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Domestic Walkway Lighting
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

DWL

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

All Year All year $0.06733 $0.06956 $0.07628

Season
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Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates

TOU-D-A

●      On-Peak:  2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
●      Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.34891 $0.35894 $0.38902

Off-peak $0.11627 $0.11970 $0.12999

Super-off-peak $0.08880 $0.09146 $0.09940

Winter On-peak $0.20426 $0.21018 $0.22796

Off-peak $0.10053 $0.10352 $0.11247

Super-off-peak $0.09033 $0.09302 $0.10110

Equivalent to TOU-D-A, TOU-D-A-SDP, TOU-D-A-SDPO, TOU-DE-A, and TOU-DE-A-SDP SCE rate schedules. Time 
periods for this rate are defined as follows:

Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Legacy eligibility is 
determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.
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Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Legacy eligibility is 
determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

TOU-D-B

●      On-Peak:  2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
●      Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.50752 $0.52206 $0.56562

Off-peak $0.11627 $0.11970 $0.12999

Super-off-peak $0.05561 $0.05732 $0.06245

Winter On-peak $0.15683 $0.16140 $0.17514

Off-peak $0.10053 $0.10352 $0.11247

Super-off-peak $0.05660 $0.05833 $0.06354

Equivalent to TOU-D-B, TOU-D-B-SDP, TOU-D-B-SDPO, TOU-DE-B, TOU-DE-B-SDP, and TOU-DEB-SDPO SCE rate 
schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Legacy eligibility is 
determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

TOU-D-T

●      On-Peak:  12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, everyday

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.18695 $0.19238 $0.20868

Off-peak $0.16953 $0.17447 $0.18929

Winter On-peak $0.12520 $0.12888 $0.13993

Off-peak $0.11341 $0.11676 $0.12679

Equivalent to TOU-DE-T, TOU-DE-T-SDP, TOU-DET-SDPO, TOU-D-T, TOU-D-T-SDP, and TOU-D-T-SDPO SCE rate 
schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

cleanpoweralliance.org | 888-585-3788 Page 18 of 22



Return to top

Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Legacy eligibility is 
determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

TOU-EV-1

●      On-Peak:  12:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. all year, every day 
●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.33856 $0.34829 $0.37750

Off-peak $0.05268 $0.05430 $0.05918

Winter On-peak $0.13338 $0.13729 $0.14903

Off-peak $0.06451 $0.06647 $0.07236

Equivalent to SCE TOU-EV-1 rate options. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Legacy eligibility is determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

TOU-D-A

●      On-Peak:  2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
●      Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power 
(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.34891 $0.35894 $0.38902 $0.35894

Off-peak $0.11627 $0.11970 $0.12999 $0.11970

Super-off-peak $0.08880 $0.09146 $0.09940 $0.09146

Winter On-peak $0.20426 $0.21018 $0.22796 $0.21018

Off-peak $0.10053 $0.10352 $0.11247 $0.10352

Super-off-peak $0.09033 $0.09302 $0.10110 $0.09302

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-A-C-SDP, TD-A-C-SO and TOU-D-A-C, and SCE FERA rate schedules TD-A-F-
SDP and TOU-D-A-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and 
Medical Baseline
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage. 

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.
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Legacy eligibility is determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and 
Medical Baseline
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage. 

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

TOU-D-B

●      On-Peak:  2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
●      Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power 
(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.50752 $0.52206 $0.56562 $0.52206

Off-peak $0.11627 $0.11970 $0.12999 $0.11970

Super-off-peak $0.05561 $0.05732 $0.06245 $0.05732

Winter On-peak $0.15683 $0.16140 $0.17514 $0.16140

Off-peak $0.10053 $0.10352 $0.11247 $0.10352

Super-off-peak $0.05660 $0.05833 $0.06354 $0.05833

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-B-C-SDP, TD-B-C-SO, and TOU-D-B-C and SCE FERA 
rate schedules TD-B-F-SDP and TOU-D-B-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Legacy eligibility is determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and 
Medical Baseline
Effective as of April 1, 2023. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage. 

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

TOU-D-T

●      On-Peak:  12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, everyday

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power 100% Green Power 
(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.18695 $0.19238 $0.20868 $0.19238

Off-peak $0.16953 $0.17447 $0.18929 $0.17447

Winter On-peak $0.12520 $0.12888 $0.13993 $0.12888

Off-peak $0.11341 $0.11676 $0.12679 $0.11676

Equivalent to TEquivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TOU-D-T-CARE and TOU-DT-C-SDP. Time 
periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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